PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David G Kent	10/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DK Solutions, Ltd	
Street Address:	522 South Independence Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23452	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10997294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)359-4156

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8043592974

Email: kchasteen@lmkassociates.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen

Address Line 1: PO Box 1243

Address Line 4: Yorktown, VIRGINIA 23692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PECI-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Chasteen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Application#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020226 FRAME: 0230

500417122

CH \$40,00

450101111111111111111111111111111111111	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-0 Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Whereas, IWe, DAVID G. KENT of na	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	sin Flototos Deveces
Spensorly (TESS) TACTICAL FLOTATION	SAFETY SYSTEM
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	11/03
Application Number <u>Pending</u>	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and
Whereas, Na of DIK 36/0 £ 1003	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 5225. Indirections Bluth	Stc/04 VA Beach, VA is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	23452
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this _/sr	on in the United States and the entire I therefore in the United States. I/Wa k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been
at URGINIA BEACH, VA	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2000	
State of Victiona)	Signature ————
SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said DAVID G. KENT	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	<u> </u>
day of <u>october</u> 20 03	<u> </u>
- Lesse	
Seal ERU S GAGNE, NOTARY PUBLIC	
אין (מאילונג): Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representa more than one signature is required, See bolow*.	81, 200 4
more man one signature is required, See bolow*.	uivo(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total offorms are submitted.	
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB offi	cially approved form PATENT